AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING: (1) THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF AN INCENTIVE AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN GREENVILLE COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA (THE "COUNTY") AND PROJECT MEADOWLARK, ACTING FOR ITSELF OR AN AFFILIATE, (THE "COMPANY"), WHEREBY, UNDER CERTAIN CONDITIONS, THE COMPANY WILL EXPAND ITS CORPORATE HEADOUARTERS AND OFFICE FACILITIES CURRENTLY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY (AS TO THE EXPANSION PROPERTY ONLY, THE "PROJECT"); (2) THE COUNTY TO GRANT SPECIAL SOURCE CREDITS TO REIMBURSE THE COMPANY FOR A PORTION OF THE COSTS OF CERTAIN INFRASTRUCTURE OR REAL PROPERTY COSTS INCURRED IN CONNECTION WITH ESTABLISHMENT OF A COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISE SERVING THE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT OF THE COUNTY; (3) THE BENEFITS OF A MULTI-COUNTY PARK TO BE MADE AVAILABLE TO THE COMPANY; AND (4) OTHER MATTERS **RELATING THERETO.**